



	MEMORANDUM FROM THE PARLIAMENTARY OFFICE


[bookmark: _Hlk65064545]NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 2669
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27/08/2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 26 OF 2022
Mr M S Malatsi (DA) to ask the Minister of Higher Education, Science and Innovation:
(1)	On what date did he last attend a meeting outside the structures of the Government to determine the deployment of personnel in public sector positions;
(2)	whether any appointments to public sector positions were discussed and determined during his appearance at any forum that is private and external to the structures of the Government; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what (a) are the details on which appointments were discussed and (b) other government matters were discussed during his last meeting at any such forum?										NW3188E
			







REPLY:
(1) [bookmark: _GoBack]I have not attended any such a meeting.
(2) (a) and (b) not applicable.
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